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D Magazine Recognizes Eight Dallas Partners as 2025 Best 
Lawyers
April 30, 2025

D Magazine's list of Best Lawyers 2025 recognizes eight Katten partners across several practice 
areas, highlighting the firm's deepening bench across a breadth of practices in North Texas.

Those recognized this year include:

 Dilen Kumar in Corporate Law: Mergers and Acquisitions

 Brandon Nelson McCarthy in Criminal Defense: White Collar

 Ryan Meyer in Criminal Defense: White Collar
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 Rachel Riley in Criminal Defense: White Collar

 Mark S. Solomon in Corporate Law: Mergers and Acquisitions

 J. David Washburn in Corporate Law: General

 Kenya Woodruff in Healthcare (Transactional)

 Victor Zanetti in Corporate Law: Private Equity

Katten's Dallas office showcases a team of attorneys who provide wide breadth of services, including 
corporate and transactional, tax, insolvency and restructuring, health care, real estate and litigation 
representation, including white-collar, investigations and compliance, to a broad range of clients 
across industries. The firm represents public and private companies, private equity sponsors and their 
portfolio companies, boards of directors and special committees, investment funds, entrepreneurs, 
national real estate companies, and private developers and investors in industries ranging from 
financial services and education to manufacturing, technology and sports.

"2025 Best Lawyers in Dallas," D Magazine, May 1, 2025

CONTACTS

For more information, contact your Katten attorney or any of the following attorneys.

Dilen Kumar
+1.469.627.7002
dilen.kumar@katten.com

Brandon N. McCarthy
+1.214.765.3680
brandon.mccarthy@katten.com

Ryan J. Meyer
+1.214.765.3627
ryan.meyer@katten.com
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Rachel M. Riley
+1.214.765.3639
rachel.riley@katten.com

Mark S. Solomon
+1.214.765.3605
mark.solomon@katten.com

J. David Washburn
+1.214.765.3607
david.washburn@katten.com

Kenya S. Woodruff
+1.214.765.3677
kenya.woodruff@katten.com

Victor B. Zanetti
+1.214.765.3606
victor.zanetti@katten.com
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